VTS 1000/1250A Automatic Transfer Switch
Installation and User Manual
Full Version File: VTS 1000/1250A Rev1.6.doc, September 2013
  Vigilant Series
Automatic Transfer Switch
Thank You For Purchasing This DynaGen Product
Please Read Manual Before Installing Unit
Receipt of Shipment and Warranty Return Information

equipment be stored in a climate-controlled environment of -20 to 65°C (-4 to 149°F), with a
relative humidity of 80% or less. Do not stack other equipment on top of the stored switches.
1.2 Vigilant Catalog Number Identification
The Vigilant Transfer Switch product numbering scheme provides significant
information pertaining to a specific model. The product Number Identification Table
(see Table 1) provides the required interpretation information. An example is offered
to initially simplify the process.
A product number VTSX-XXXX-X-XXX-XX-X-XX-XX would consist of a combination of
information from the following table.
TABLE1: IDENTIFICATION TABLE
Position
1-4
Position
6-9
Position
11
Position
13-15
Position
17-18
Position
20
Position
22-23
Position
25-26
Series
Amperage
Phase
AC
 Voltage
DC
Voltage
TDNP
Enclosure
Labeling
VTS1=1000
VTS2=2000
0100=100A
0200=200A
0400=400A
0600=600A
1000=1000A
1250=1250A
2=single
3=three
4=four
240=240V
208=208V
480=480V
12=12V
24=24V
X=none
D=Delay
N1=nema1